

MGC Diagnostics Corporation through its subsidiary Medical Graphics Corporation 350 Oak Grove Parkway St. Paul, Minnesota USA, 55127-8599

Dear Valued Customer,

We are writing to inform you that as of October 3, 2023, we will be ending our partnership with Bedfont Scientific that allows MGC Diagnostics to sell and service the FeNObreath monitor. In December of 2022, MGC Diagnostics was acquired by CAIRE Inc., which also owns CAIRE Diagnostics. This subsidiary of CAIRE Inc also manufacturers a FeNO monitor which is sold outside of the United States. Our distribution agreement with Bedfont Scientific prevented us from being associated with another manufacturer of a FeNO device and it is for this reason the distribution agreement was terminated.

MGC Diagnostics will continue to sell the FeNObreath until October 3, 2023, at which time one of Bedfont's distributors will take responsibility for all warranty, sales, and service of the FeNObreath. Until then, MGC will be offering our customers special discount pricing on the remaining inventory of FeNObreath monitors. Please contact your Sales Consultant for more information and pricing.

Bedfont Scientific manufactures the NObreath and FeNObreath devices, both of which are available in the US and around the world. Bedfont has added all the FeNObreath literature, training videos and support materials to their website: https://fenobreath.bedfont.com/

Bedfont Scientific has a dedicated Distributor Network and wants to reassure you that Bedfont will be available to answer any sales, servicing and/or maintenance questions or needs. To find your local NObreath distributor who will support you going forward, please visit: www.bedfont.com.

We appreciate your patience during this transitional period.

Sincerely,

MGC Diagnostics